BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING)	RESOLUTION NO. 96-2350
AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT)	·
WITH CLACKAMAS COUNTY TO PROVIDE) .	Introduced by Mike Burton
LITTER COLLECTION SERVICES)	Executive Officer

WHEREAS, Metro has the responsibility to collect roadside litter in the area near the Metro South Transfer Station located at 2001 Washington Street, Oregon City; and

WHEREAS, Metro entered into an intergovernmental agreement in June 1994 with the Clackamas County Department of Transportation and Development to provide litter collection services in the area of the Metro South Transfer Station; and

WHEREAS, The intergovernmental agreement with Clackamas County for litter collection services expires on June 30, 1996; and

WHEREAS, a new intergovernmental agreement has been negotiated between Metro and Clackamas County; and

WHEREAS, The Executive Officer has reviewed the intergovernmental agreement with Clackamas County to provide litter collection services and hereby forwards the Agreement to the Council for approval; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Metro Council, pursuant to Metro Code Section 2.04.033 (a)(1), authorizes the Executive Officer to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the Clackamas County Department of Transportation and Development, attached as Exhibit "A," to provide litter collection services in the area of the Metro South Transfer Station.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 20

lay of June, 1996.

Jon Kvistad, Presiding Officer

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, General Counsel

RB:clk

BARK/RESOLUTI/SW962350.RES